


























Iraq: Amnesty Internation.

N %'1
a pattern of torture and :llvtreatmerb . U Intem.m 7}3.3595%&%3-802 68

Amnesty International's documentation of abuses

Amnesty Intemational has presented consistent allegations of brulality and cruelty |
against detainees in Iraq and other US datantion facililes across the world at the hi
the US Government, including the White House, the Dapariment of Defense, and tt
Depariment for the past two years.

In July 2003 Amnesly international Issued the report Jag: Mermomndum on. concen

law and nrder, which formed the basis for talks with officials of the Coalition Provish

,&%P?} in Baghdad. Among the concems raised with the officials wers aliegations ol
tainees.

On 14 November 2003 Amnesty Intemnational wrate fo Secretary of Defenseq
following press reperts that eight Marine Corp reservists had been charged in con
allegations of ill-treatment of Irag detainees. In the letter Amnesty intemational alsc
information about any other investigations relating o excessive use of force, torture
of lragi civillans, including detzinees, by military officials. No response has been red

In an open letter to US President YNNI on 7 May 2004, Amnesty Intern:
abuses allegediy committed by US agents in the Abu Ghraib facility in Baghdad we
and called on the administration to fully investigate them to ensure that there i$ no i
anyone found responsible regardiess of position or rank.

The United Nations Committee against Torture, the expert body established by the
against Torure and Other Cruel, Inhuman or Degrading Treatment or Punishment |
held that restraining detainees in very painful positions, hooding, threats, and prolo
daprivation are methods of interrogation which violate the prohibition on torture anc

or degrading treatment.
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CID FORM 66
L.DATE 2. TIME RECEIVED 7. CASE NUMEBER
1000
21 Jun 4 0174-04-CID259- X2, ¥
). OFFENSE T0

SMusdar/Aggravated Assault /Cruelty and Maltreatment/Conspiracy/
g.n.dl?‘fm H mu{ 5_&9 2

B. ASSIGNED

4. SUBJECT 9. TYPE OF ACTION
- - SDF
Unknown
SVICTIM . 10.
. Rerowts
. i ‘ TYPE SUSPENSE | COMP
6, CASE DESCRIPTION 2 2 1T00)
International Committee of the Red Cross reported-died | SAC. | Y,
while in custody of Coalition Forces. » 2
XY, 2Tl
1. OTHER ACTION ln.» CID FUNDS o |2ge |23u
ACTION RORD COMPL DATE AMOUNT ﬁc g' \VC
dspar| 2i0p- (BIVL
Soe Teul = 15%c004]

Finel
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMZARY Control Woabar _ v
{CID Regulation 195-1) 0174~v4~-CID259~80268

TIME, DATE, AHD AGENT

SIGARY OF INVESTIGATIVR ACITIVITY
15 Sep 04 SAC: Rev’d. Noted/complete the following:

1. BAdd a sentence into the second para in the
summary: “As the British Forces would not
release a copy of their report, the identities

of the remaining victims could not be
determined.

2. Add British to distro.

File back to

Plade conrnwitios Lo &0, Kepor &.

s

~—TT Ok, Fec ﬂéé9~j%mk~¢&1da&[wbagenquog.

{3fadypc?/é;£: SAC! ﬁZ;V’éf.2s;;mcoaﬂ:4545Z#:ﬁzaaiﬁ%/é;ZZ;aéj;fgidi
L Ll ol A i n st

CID Pomd 28 PREVIOUS EDITICONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL REXHAUSTED - '\s
1 Qot 80
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"mig DATE: ANIr AGENT

AGENTS ACTIVITY SU  1ARY Controj Number
{C1D Regulation 195-1) 01 ra-04-CID259-80268

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACUTIVITY

1640, 13 Sep 04

1045, 14 Sep 04
10 |

1100, 14 Se 04

I: 120

1630, 14 Sep 04

T

Coordinated wnth“LNO who related he received a response from
jdentifying the Cause of Death as Asphyxiation, and Manner of
as a " Potential Murder”. related the file is closed and no
ather information would be provided. P also sated the “I" in
CCRIQ stands for “Investigation.”

Coordinated with S Pk related this file should be closed as
undetermined death,

, with cause of death identified as asphyxiation, mfemncmg
the British Forces investigative report.

Drafted Final Report. Marked all documents in case file. Filew SAC for review.

Sent email to —to determine how he would like to close this

case.

ba, bl

(c)

CID FORM 28 PFREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED
1 O 80





































Subject: ~ "FW: Initial SS1 0174-04-CID259.80268 (Detainee Abuse)

) /é@&@?ﬁcgﬁ STAT

. D CHWEE oRevss e

1174-04-CID259.dox. ; S\ o)
Look at Ms greview of the ROI. I believe she is correct on this one. I thought
this case wdy "be placed on hold t£o ensure the Brits were not investigating since this

was in an area out of U8 Jurisdiction.

I sent a tasker to the LHOs to get a Brit POC on this. It is a Female who is to get back
to Basrah soon from Baghdad.

Heed to hold off on wmuch more inveatigation., <Call me on this.

-----Original Message===--

Can you please take a look at this ROI. It lists Murder as the offense when
the more appropriste offense should be undetermined death, esp in light of
the fact the synopsis reads that the death certificate says
cardio-respiratory arrest-asphyxia.

.

Unless there is more information to substantiate the offense of murder,
which is not reflected in this report, it would be hetter to change it to
undetermined death,
I'm sending this just to you for FYI. VYour decision on whatever you think.
Thanks for listening.
Subject: Initial SSI 0174-04-CID259-80268 {Detainee Bbuse}
Here it is.
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c<lnitial 0174-04~-CID25%, uwe>>

- PI74<0a-C 15 254 0258

78th ¥p DET (CID) (FWD)
Baghdad, Irag
RAPO AE 09342










; Investigations Inv

FYI - gsee below and let me know.

Subject: Investigations involving British forces

Po you have liaison with the British forces? We need a list of
detainee abuse/death cageés theéy are working o ensure that we do not
inadvertently send a RFI on an incident that is already under
investigation by another agency. If possible, we need a pasic summary
of tha allegations, names and ID numbers of the victims. This would
really help us when we are scrubbing the news for neuw allegations,

We have at least one sequence number *opan on an
ineident that I believe has already been investigated by the Brits.
The incident is the death of*’ We initially sent this out
via P based on the iaitial review of the ICRC
reports, ! havé since reviewed a lot of media reports on the Internet
regarding f_smd_ 1 a1 about 99% certain that this death
resulted from actions by British forces, not our folks. Can you just
give me a status on whether or not the local CID office has already
reached this same conclusion.

'!‘hanksi : I

b+ 1(C
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Page  of 1
0174-04-C1D259-80268

Subject: CID Investigation
Al

| have been approached here in HQ MNCI {Baghdad) by 2 x CID officers investigating a complaint from ICRG.
Th}e complaint centres around the alleged death of an IRAG! whitst in UK custody (possibly on or around 13 Sep
03}

The officers need a point of contact in MNDSE to pursue the investigation. Please send such tofJJJifiPon
above Cc address.

bt (e I .

w Ento:
file-/fC\Documents%20and%20Settings\coscettim\Local%20Settings\Temporary%20Inter... 7/30/2004
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v174-04-G i [ < 54-80¢. 2

. Vﬁaﬁe you gatten any word on the British report regarding the detainee death investigation? Thanks.

P
.
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From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Have you gotten any word on the British report regarding the detainee death investigation? Thanks.
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Qi1 -0¥-c20T5G -
=L ] D0 84-80058

Fromi
Sent;
To s
Subject: ‘ : British Reéport of Investigetion

it was sent o them last night, |

i out &p E-mai stating we should (SHOULD) hea elime
witl send it your way ASAP........ s we ( V hear back today som -when 1 get i

Did you happen to obtain any information on the death that accurred under British control, | ha.sk
you about it the other day. '

Appreciate the effort,

squst 12, 2004 8:22 PM._

-
g
e l'rh gy, A

Toy v
Subjeck RE: Desth's at Camp Bucca

V ) Lourintormation and request, will probably be tomorrow when we hear back, they do in fact already have it
hrs, 12 AYG 04)......-. y |

1
N

From: _ .
Sants _ Thursday Adsust 12, 2004 5:51 PM
T

s Daatl satcaﬂv Rucca,

Per our last conversation, | a\q emailing you the information that { have regarding two deaths at Camp Bucca.
, N .

National Detainee Reporting Systen Nurnbe-

N,

1 iald that both de.-aths occurred at Buccahand from being posted there, | know that the autopsies were performed
at the British Hospital in Basreah, IZ, | m«%ga%e& with the old EPW OIC who related that one death was from

natural causes while the Camp was under British Control. The other death was from a Riot, but there wag no clear
indication of who did what... -
Any assistance you can obtain from the British U}Q concerning the autopsies or any investigative activity
canducted in regard to either subject Is greatly appraciated,

ainge Abuse Task Force

b, (cC




Toi
Subject:

Just checking on a status for this case in refersnce to the detainee death of-wmle' in custody of

British Forces.
Thanks

Vet




From:

Sent:

To:

Subjact:

Yaur request for 2l reports has been e-mailed to the P.O.C. just have to wait for @ reply............. _

From: -

Where are you located, give me a ph # and Il give you a call-

~-Criginal Message——- -
From: M

IQenh , 75, 2004 11:36 AM
Subject: : Report of Investigation

Just checking on a status for this case in reference to the detaines death of_ while
in clstody of British Forces. : . o
“Thanks




., ‘l;'?é.l tapll_ nead to go direct. The last email from—reiated they will not releass their
2 US tod.

2
+

O.K. now | feel fike the Brit, I'm baffled too. HacWNEMNNIDNMEND cven responded or was it just the major? In any

event, no matier what the guys name is on file, we would like a copy of thelr final repart, t don® t know what efse (o ask
for. 15 this & trick question? : '

- Inal Message——
From: A
Senty Monday, 39, 2004 6:07 At
Yo!
Subject: RE: Death's at Camnpr Bucca

How would you like me to respond back m_—

Any news from the British Forces on the two persons. | understand if they are stilt working on the
request given the cument theater climate.

Per our last conversation, | am emailing you the information that | have regarding two deaths at Camp
Bucca.

inee-Reporting System-umbes f -




From:

?ﬂm y, Augnist 31, 2004 12:23 PM.
0! ]
Subject: RE: Daaih's at Camp Buces

Okay, this death was investigated by the Brits. Do you know the case number for them, the date of the report? 1f so
state that investigation disclosed $6 and so died while in the custody of British Forces at Camp Bucca. garflish Fame'swSt
invastigated the death under report XXXX, dated XXXXX.

Close it out. In your AIR state who you coordinated with, that they said US could have no report. Terminate your
investigation,

For the past few weeks we've been attempting to coordinate througiSNENENNGS in 2n attempt to locate and
ohtain Final Reports/Autopsy reports from the British Forces Provost Marshal Office, to no avail. The lstestemail
below retated they would not release any of thelr final reports to the U5,

Do we have any other way of oblaining reporis?
| believe we have three cases open right now that couki be finaled with a copy of their reports, ¢
've attempted to contacl MM beiow, but met with negative results. “

1 you have any suggestions | would greatly appreciate it,

wermeOrigingl Message-re A
Fom: QR

Subject: ] s P B
Below iR ou ali need to go diract. The (ast email frormdNMENIRE ated they will not release
their finals as they do not expect the US too.

f—-Oﬁgkwal

Senk:  Monday, August 30, 2004 12:56 PM
To:

Subject: HE: 3 P )

O.K. now | feel fike the Brit, I'm baffled too. H Beven responded or was it just the major? th
any event, no matter what the guys name is on file, we would like a copy of their final report. | don' { know what

1 T
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else to ask for. s this a trick question?

Subjact! RE: Death’s at Camp Buoca

How would you fike me to respond back (SN : ... ... )
Ha ——————

wonnsOriginal Message——
From:

Sent;
T
Subject:

Any nm from the British Forces on the two persons. | understand if they are still working on the
tequest given the current theater climate.

+ Deat's at Camp Buced

Pear our last conversation, | am emailing you the information that | have regarding two deaths at
Camp Bucca L

| " afional Detainee Reporting System Number -

N
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Received response from NN ‘Vv"“;T‘he(r investigation is complete under case file #CCRIO: 64695/03.

Subjeck: RE: Coordinalion with British Forces
Farwarded a3 requested, Will et you know of response.

~—Qiiginal Message---
ner 10, 2004 1146 AM
Subjects Coordination with British Forces

-Regently L was put in contact wit ritich Forces, Sasmah, lrag,
concerning tha death of a datainee while in the custody of Brilish Forces Iast year. lwnhctedmmnonacel
phone, but she was unwilling to distuss the investigation oh a non-secure line, and they have a different
method of secure communication than 1 do. She recommended the CID LNO contact the British Forces LNO
with the pertinent information needed and they will forward to her office via secure email.

Upon recsiving information from CID Command this office a Report of investigation concerning the death
and later determined the death was investigated by Sritish Forces. This file is pending closure, pending
the racoipt of the Final Report generated by the Brifish Forces or at the very feast a report number o

reforence inout investigative fifs. No furher action is anticipatad.

If you could please coordinate with the appropriste LNO and forward this information | would greaﬁy
appreciate it. | believe the information will be re-transmitted via your offive.

The following is the identifying information for the deceased (Last name, First name):

Date/Time/Location of incident;

0001-2400, 13 Sep 03, Al-Hakimiya, Basrah, fraq
The information was received by CID Command via an Internationat Comprittee of the Red Gross report:

\\\

DATE: 28 JULY 2004 :

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
1

L



From;
Sent:
Fo:

Subject:

CCRIO stands for Central Criminal Records Office. Unsure if complete. { emalled back asking where the *I" comes in to
play. Stated cannot check until Monday on caus# and manner of death, If tisted, due to the office she goes thru is closed

over the weekend,

, Sepiamber 11, 2004 4:43 FM

To:
Subject:  RE: Coordination with British Forces

thanks

2004 4:43.PM

Subject: RE: Coordination with British Forces

Crap, | don't suppose they added in, maybe a cause and manner of death, did they? Or could ¥ou ask them

how they listed it?
Thanks for the case number, could you do me & favor and find out what CCRIO stands for?

Thanks,
r Y

wensQriginal Messages--
From:

-Sent: . Fekayr-b eptermb

To
Subject: RE: Coordination with British Forces

Received response from(INMEER. Their investigation is complete under cese fie (NI

-----Original Message-—-~ ‘ .
From; P
Sent: ay,. September 10, 2004 1:33 PM

Toi
Subject: T Coorginaton osh Forees
Thark you.

~Origingl Message-—-
o SR
Sentt ETA A 8 MM

1

ba, be, 1(c)
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Poe owl e DVALVG

Recently | was put in contact wi
Basrah, Iraq, conceming the death of a detginee whila in the custody
year. | contacted them on & cell phone, but she was wnwiling to discuss the irmsngation ona
non-secure line, and they have a différent method of secure communication then | do. She
recommended the CID LNO contact the British Forces LNO with the pertinent information
nesded and they will forward to het office via sacure smail,

Upon receiving information from CID Command this offica a Repott of Investigation
concerning the death and later determined the death was investigated by British Forces. This
file is pending closure, pending the recsipt of the Fina! Report generated by the British
Forces or at the very least a report number to reference in our investigative file. No
further action is anticipated.

if you could please coordinate with the appropriate LNO and forward this information | would
greatly appreciate it. | belisve the information will be re-transmitted via your office,

The following is the identifying information for thé deceased (Last name, First name}):

Date/Time/Location of Incident:

0001-2400, 13 Sep 03, Al-Hakimiya, Basrah, Iraq ~

The information was reeewed by Cil Command via an internationaf Committes of the Red
Cross reporh:

DATE: 28 JULY 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA

CDR, 22" MILITARY PULICE BATTALION {CIDTTEWD]
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)

CDRr, 78™ MILITARY POLICE DET {CID} {FWD)

MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-~I

LHG CID, MNF-T (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION ~-2D STATUS/SSI ~
0174-04-CID259~80268~/5H9B/5C1/5Y2E

DRAFTER :

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF QCCURRENCES:
2 e I




From:

Sont 0176-04-2 19 (5%-g02¢8
o Y

Subject: FW: Courdination with British Forces

Ancther update,

Just received my reply. Victim was found hooded. They are treating as potential murder.

Received ancther email from Fﬁhe sajd she suffered a “mental block™ whén she stated *1" stood for
{nvestigation. It stands for In noe. Cause of death Asphyndation. | emailed her again asking of manner of death,

Lo S———
Sant: 13, 2004 4:43 PM
Subj 3 ’

See what | ¢can do.

Crap, | don't suppose they added in, maybe a cause and manner of death, did they? Or could you ask them
how they listed #7

Thanks for the case number, could you do me a faver and find out what CORIO stands for?
Thanks,

«=Qriginal Message—--

From: ] —
: ,

¥

SR

%



Received response from JEENENENSIN Their investigation is complete under case file #CCRIO:
§4695/03. —
~eener} o4
— 0174-04- -0 1D <55-80258
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Thank you.
-emQrigingl Méassage—.. o
Sent: riday, September 10, 2004 12:08 PM
Tos
Subject: RE: Coordination with British
Forwarded as requested. Will let you know of response.
~~-riginal Messige:~- _
From: M
?m. Friday, Ssptember 10, 2004 11:46 AM
o6
Subject: Coardination wi

Recently | was put in contact wi ritish Forcas,
Basrah, Iraq, concerning the death of a detainee while in the custady of British Forces last
year. | contacted them on a cell phone, but she was unwilling to discuss the investigationon a
non-secure ling, and they have a different method of secure communication than | do. She
recommended the CID LNO contact the British Forces LNO with the periinent information
neaded and thay will forward o her office via secure email.

Upon receiving information from CID Command this office a Report of Indestigation
conceming the death and later determiried the death was investigeted by British Forces. This
file is pending closurs, pending the receipt of the Final Report generated by the British
Forces or at the very least a report number to reforence in our investigative file. No
further action is anlicipated.

If you could please coordinate with the apprapriate LNQ and forward this information | would
gregtly appreciate it. | believs the information will be re-transmitted via your office.

The following is the identifying information for the deceased (Last name, First name):

Date/Time/Location of Incident.

0001-2400, 13 Sep 08, Al-Hakimiya, Basrah, lrag

The information was received by CID Command via an internationat Commitiee of the Red
Cross repoit.

DATE: 28 JULY 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID} (FWD)
T0: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOQIR, VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: ClOoP-ZA, FORT BELVGIR, VA
CDR, 22¢° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID} (FWD)
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
2
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CIDGO'J CRC(sc)

From:

Sent:
To:

Part 1 of 2

Respectfully,

CW2, MP
Criminal Intelligence Coordinator

iD ﬁ? Battalion (CID) -~ Truth Seekers

*Pruth exists; only falsehood has to be invented."

WARNING: This message is intented for the individual or entity to which it
is addressed and may contain inforwation that is priviledged, law
enforcement sensitive, and exempt from discleosure under applicable law. 1If
the reader of this wessage is not the intended recipient or the employee or
agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you
are hersby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strietly prohibited. If you have recejived this
comminication in error, please notify us immediately by yveply or by
telephone DNVT (NN :nd irmediately delete this wessage and all
its attachments. Thank you.




CID001 CRC({sc)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Part 2 of 2

<A > >

Respectfully,
//s// _

Criminal Intelligence Coordinatorx
220 MP Battalion (CID) - Truth Seekers

*Truth exists; only falsehood has to be invented.®

WARNING: This message is intented for the individual or emtity to which it
is addressed and may contain information that is priviledged, law

enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or

agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you .

are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this

communication ig error, please notify us immediately by reply or by
telephone me and immediately delete this message and all
its attachments. Thank you.

N

b+ 1(C),



